
2015 MSHSL Section 8A Championships 
Twin Pines Golf Course, Bagley      Oct. 30, 2015 
 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Perham                   28    1    3    4    8   12   21   25  17:00.0  0:48.0 
  2 Pequot Lakes             84    7    9   17   20   31   36   40  17:44.6  1:10.0 
  3 Hawley/U-H              135   10   15   27   32   51   68   69  18:07.4  1:45.0 
 4* D-G-F                   139    5   14   29   44   47   61   88  18:09.6  1:53.0 
 5* Pelican Rapids          139    2   13   30   34   60   64  104  18:04.0  2:38.0 
  6 Wadena-Deer Creek       150   16   18   19   48   49   70   95  18:18.4  1:23.0 
  7 Roseau                  192   23   24   43   50   52   54   66  18:38.6  1:01.0 
  8 Park Rapids Area        220   11   33   46   55   75   76       18:46.2  2:34.0 
  9 Frazee                  236   28   35   53   57   63   72   87  18:56.8  1:09.0 
 10 Crosby-Ironton          251   37   38   39   58   79   84   89  19:07.0  1:33.0 
 11 U N C                   271   41   42   59   62   67   74   90  19:12.6  0:42.0 
 12 Warroad                 285   22   45   56   77   85   97   98  19:21.0  2:23.0 
 13 Pine River-Backus       322   26   65   73   78   80   82   92  19:33.0  2:00.0 
 14 Bagley/Fosston          379    6   83   91   96  103  109       20:43.4  5:28.0 
 15 Lw/Rr/Indus             443   71   81   86   99  106  108       21:13.8  3:55.0 
 16 West Marshall           490   93   94  100  101  102  105  107  22:12.2  0:55.0 
Incomplete Teams: Crookston, East Grand Forks, Lake Park-Audubon, New York Mills, Laporte, Trek-North 
 

1. Perham 
    1  Hunter Kjelshus, 11          16:39.0   
    3  Jacob Dickerson, 11          16:45.0   
    4  Carson Speicher, 10          16:53.0   
    8  Clayton Anderson, 9          17:16.0   
   12  Chase Lietz, 11              17:27.0   
   21  Adam Siira, 11               18:02.0   
   25  Brandon Ohara, 8             18:08.0   
Total Time = 1:25:00.0     Total Places = 28 
 
2. Pequot Lakes 
    7  Reid Pierzinski, 10          17:13.0   
    9  Tony Fitzer, 11              17:18.0   
   17  Max Johnston, 8              17:51.0   
   20  Jacob Tschida, 11            17:58.0   
   31  Levi Palmer, 11              18:23.0   
   36  Cody Huss, 11                18:34.0   
   40  Cam Boller, 12               18:48.0   
Total Time = 1:28:43.0     Total Places = 84 
 
3. Hawley/U-H 
   10  Sam Anderson, 12             17:19.0   
   15  Satchel Tickel, 10           17:35.0   
   27  Jakob Berg, 12               18:12.0   
   32  Cole Keeping, 11             18:27.0   
   51  Oliver DeFelici, 10          19:04.0   
   68  Austin Osland, 10            19:34.0   
   69  Hunter Ranstrom, 12          19:37.0   
Total Time = 1:30:37.0     Total Places = 135 
 
4*. D-G-F 
    5  Dan Wilson, 10               17:06.0   
   14  Bailey Crook, 11             17:31.0   
   29  Alec Gulseth, 8              18:19.0   
   44  Cade Dawson, 8               18:53.0   
   47  Todd Scheuring, 12           18:59.0   
   61  Bradyn Steen, 8              19:24.0   
   88  Drew Severtson, 8            20:30.0   
Total Time = 1:30:48.0     Total Places = 139 
 
5*. Pelican Rapids 
    2  Sam Cruz, 12                 16:42.0   
   13  Logan Knorr, 12              17:28.0   
   30  Alejandro Romero, 12         18:20.0   
   34  David Johnson, 8             18:30.0   
   60  Cody Gillaspey, 12           19:20.0   
   64  Garrett Seifert, 11          19:29.0   
  104  Jay Gorton, 11               22:47.0   
Total Time = 1:30:20.0     Total Places = 139 
 
6. Wadena-Deer Creek 
   16  Toby Wood, 12                17:38.0   
   18  Jimmy Kim, 12                17:55.0   
   19  Noah Ross, 10                17:57.0   
   48  Konnor Stueve, 11            19:01.0   
   49  Isaac Hale, 9                19:01.0   
   70  Isaac Ries, 8                19:38.0   
   95  Wyatt Peterson, 9            21:51.0   
Total Time = 1:31:32.0     Total Places = 150 

 
7. Roseau 
   23  Pierce Kvien, 12             18:05.0   
   24  Brett Erickson, 10           18:07.0   
   43  Scott Nelson, 12             18:53.0   
   50  Erick Laznicka, 9            19:02.0   
   52  Gabe Gracza, 10              19:06.0   
   54  Kyle Erickson, 8             19:10.0   
   66  Will Woolever, 11            19:31.0   
Total Time = 1:33:13.0     Total Places = 192 
 
8. Park Rapids Area 
   11  Adam Jacobi, 11              17:20.0   
   33  Per Jorgenson, 11            18:30.0   
   46  Will Pickar, 10              18:55.0   
   55  Seth Breitweser, 9           19:12.0   
   75  Ashton Clark, 9              19:54.0   
   76  Keegan Moses, 8              19:56.0   
Total Time = 1:33:51.0     Total Places = 220 
 
9. Frazee 
   28  Tasnner Eischens, 10         18:19.0   
   35  Zakery Watchorn, 12          18:32.0   
   53  Tanne Schermerhorn, 10       19:09.0   
   57  Rile Kitchenmaster, 12       19:16.0   
   63  Nathaniel Lubitz, 12         19:28.0   
   72  Caleb Watzke, 9              19:44.0   
   87  Nick Ruiz, 11                20:29.0   
Total Time = 1:34:44.0     Total Places = 236 
 
10. Crosby-Ironton 
   37  Sam Roberts, 8               18:36.0   
   38  Ethan Cady, 8                18:46.0   
   39  Griffin Severson, 10         18:46.0   
   58  Tucker Ringhand, 8           19:18.0   
   79  Elijah Severson, 10          20:09.0   
   84  Peter Nierenhausen, 8        20:26.0   
   89  Sam Smith, 8                 21:15.0   
Total Time = 1:35:35.0     Total Places = 251 
 
11. U N C 
   41  Lars Keranen, 9              18:52.0   
   42  Luke Wurdock, 11             18:52.0   
   59  Wyatt Meech, 11              19:19.0   
   62  Blake Schoon, 9              19:26.0   
   67  Jack Pietela, 7              19:34.0   
   74  Steven Koons, 10             19:51.0   
   90  Andreas Aho, 7               21:18.0   
Total Time = 1:36:03.0     Total Places = 271 
 
12. Warroad 
   22  Sam Moorhead, 12             18:04.0   
   45  Nick Dejno, 9                18:54.0   
   56  Kyle Spenst, 9               19:16.0   
   77  Tristan Thompson, 8          20:04.0   
   85  Owen Marvin, 9               20:27.0   
   97  Emmett Marvin, 7             21:59.0   
   98  Colby Brunk, 9               22:08.0   
Total Time = 1:36:45.0     Total Places = 285 



13. Pine River-Backus 
   26  Luke Downie, 11              18:10.0   
   65  Josh Sechster, 11            19:29.0   
   73  Torry Hirschey, 9            19:48.0   
   78  Troy Fetter, 12              20:08.0   
   80  Nick Ackerman, 10            20:10.0   
   82  Luke Sechster, 9             20:16.0   
   92  Kyle Tschida, 12             21:31.0   
Total Time = 1:37:45.0     Total Places = 322 
 
14. Bagley/Fosston 
    6  Hunter Stai, 10              17:13.0   
   83  Grant Hemberger, 7           20:19.0   
   91  Zachary Fultz, 12            21:26.0   
   96  Treydan Carlson, 9           21:58.0   
  103  William Snobl, 9             22:41.0   
  109  Jacob Scherzer, 10           26:37.0   
Total Time = 1:43:37.0     Total Places = 379 
 

15. Lw/Rr/Indus 
   71  Holger Oleson, 11            19:40.0   
   81  Braeden Davidson, 10         20:14.0   
   86  Gabriel Johnson, 10          20:28.0   
   99  Cody Servis, 9               22:12.0   
  106  Kyle Schiro, 9               23:35.0   
  108  Yen Ching Liu, 10            25:48.0   
Total Time = 1:46:09.0     Total Places = 443 
 
16. West Marshall 
   93  Carson Pagnac, 10            21:43.0   
   94  Tyler Estabrook, 9           21:45.0   
  100  Joey Kekke, 10               22:20.0   
  101  Koby Johnson, 9              22:35.0   
  102  Seth McGregor, 10            22:38.0   
  105  Thom Pietruszewski, 8        23:21.0   
  107  Zachary Nordine, 10          25:09.0   
Total Time = 1:51:01.0     Total Places = 490 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE           FINISHER            TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Hunter Kjelshus, 11          16:39.0    Perham                
    2     2  Sam Cruz, 12                 16:42.0    Pelican Rapids        
    3     3  Jacob Dickerson, 11          16:45.0    Perham                
    4     4  Carson Speicher, 10          16:53.0    Perham                
    5     5  Dan Wilson, 10               17:06.0    D-G-F                 
    6     6  Hunter Stai, 10              17:13.0    Bagley/Fosston        
    7     7  Reid Pierzinski, 10          17:13.0    Pequot Lakes          
    8     8  Clayton Anderson, 9          17:16.0    Perham                
    9     9  Tony Fitzer, 11              17:18.0    Pequot Lakes          
   10    10  Sam Anderson, 12             17:19.0    Hawley/U-H            
   11    11  Adam Jacobi, 11              17:20.0    Park Rapids Area      
   12    12  Chase Lietz, 11              17:27.0    Perham                
   13    13  Logan Knorr, 12              17:28.0    Pelican Rapids        
   14    14  Bailey Crook, 11             17:31.0    D-G-F                 
   15    15  Satchel Tickel, 10           17:35.0    Hawley/U-H            
   16    16  Toby Wood, 12                17:38.0    Wadena-Deer Creek     
   17        Ben Andringa, 8              17:42.0    Crookston             
   18    17  Max Johnston, 8              17:51.0    Pequot Lakes          
   19    18  Jimmy Kim, 12                17:55.0    Wadena-Deer Creek     
   20    19  Noah Ross, 10                17:57.0    Wadena-Deer Creek     
   21    20  Jacob Tschida, 11            17:58.0    Pequot Lakes          
   22    21  Adam Siira, 11               18:02.0    Perham                
   23    22  Sam Moorhead, 12             18:04.0    Warroad               
   24    23  Pierce Kvien, 12             18:05.0    Roseau                
   25    24  Brett Erickson, 10           18:07.0    Roseau                
   26    25  Brandon Ohara, 8             18:08.0    Perham                
   27    26  Luke Downie, 11              18:10.0    Pine River-Backus     
   28    27  Jakob Berg, 12               18:12.0    Hawley/U-H            
   29    28  Tasnner Eischens, 10         18:19.0    Frazee                
   30    29  Alec Gulseth, 8              18:19.0    D-G-F                 
   31    30  Alejandro Romero, 12         18:20.0    Pelican Rapids        
   32    31  Levi Palmer, 11              18:23.0    Pequot Lakes          
   33        Ben Reggorah, 11             18:27.0    East Grand Forks      
   34    32  Cole Keeping, 11             18:27.0    Hawley/U-H            
   35    33  Per Jorgenson, 11            18:30.0    Park Rapids Area      
   36    34  David Johnson, 8             18:30.0    Pelican Rapids        
   37    35  Zakery Watchorn, 12          18:32.0    Frazee                
   38    36  Cody Huss, 11                18:34.0    Pequot Lakes          
   39    37  Sam Roberts, 8               18:36.0    Crosby-Ironton        
   40        Cole Nowacki, 8              18:41.0    East Grand Forks      
   41    38  Ethan Cady, 8                18:46.0    Crosby-Ironton        
   42    39  Griffin Severson, 10         18:46.0    Crosby-Ironton        
   43        Bailey Johnson, 9            18:47.0    Lake Park-Audubon     
   44    40  Cam Boller, 12               18:48.0    Pequot Lakes          
   45    41  Lars Keranen, 9              18:52.0    U N C                 
   46    42  Luke Wurdock, 11             18:52.0    U N C                 
   47    43  Scott Nelson, 12             18:53.0    Roseau                
   48    44  Cade Dawson, 8               18:53.0    D-G-F                 
   49    45  Nick Dejno, 9                18:54.0    Warroad               
   50        Christian Lascano, 10        18:54.0    East Grand Forks      
   51    46  Will Pickar, 10              18:55.0    Park Rapids Area      
   52        Sanden O'Connell, 9          18:56.0    Lake Park-Audubon     
   53    47  Todd Scheuring, 12           18:59.0    D-G-F                 
   54    48  Konnor Stueve, 11            19:01.0    Wadena-Deer Creek     
   55    49  Isaac Hale, 9                19:01.0    Wadena-Deer Creek     
   56    50  Erick Laznicka, 9            19:02.0    Roseau                
   57    51  Oliver DeFelici, 10          19:04.0    Hawley/U-H            
   58    52  Gabe Gracza, 10              19:06.0    Roseau                
   59    53  Tanne Schermerhorn, 10       19:09.0    Frazee                
   60    54  Kyle Erickson, 8             19:10.0    Roseau                



   61    55  Seth Breitweser, 9           19:12.0    Park Rapids Area      
   62    56  Kyle Spenst, 9               19:16.0    Warroad               
   63    57  Rile Kitchenmaster, 12       19:16.0    Frazee                
   64    58  Tucker Ringhand, 8           19:18.0    Crosby-Ironton        
   65    59  Wyatt Meech, 11              19:19.0    U N C                 
   66    60  Cody Gillaspey, 12           19:20.0    Pelican Rapids        
   67    61  Bradyn Steen, 8              19:24.0    D-G-F                 
   68    62  Blake Schoon, 9              19:26.0    U N C                 
   69    63  Nathaniel Lubitz, 12         19:28.0    Frazee                
   70    64  Garrett Seifert, 11          19:29.0    Pelican Rapids        
   71    65  Josh Sechster, 11            19:29.0    Pine River-Backus     
   72    66  Will Woolever, 11            19:31.0    Roseau                
   73    67  Jack Pietela, 7              19:34.0    U N C                 
   74    68  Austin Osland, 10            19:34.0    Hawley/U-H            
   75    69  Hunter Ranstrom, 12          19:37.0    Hawley/U-H            
   76    70  Isaac Ries, 8                19:38.0    Wadena-Deer Creek     
   77    71  Holger Oleson, 11            19:40.0    Lw/Rr/Indus           
   78    72  Caleb Watzke, 9              19:44.0    Frazee                
   79    73  Torry Hirschey, 9            19:48.0    Pine River-Backus     
   80    74  Steven Koons, 10             19:51.0    U N C                 
   81    75  Ashton Clark, 9              19:54.0    Park Rapids Area      
   82    76  Keegan Moses, 8              19:56.0    Park Rapids Area      
   83    77  Tristan Thompson, 8          20:04.0    Warroad               
   84    78  Troy Fetter, 12              20:08.0    Pine River-Backus     
   85    79  Elijah Severson, 10          20:09.0    Crosby-Ironton        
   86    80  Nick Ackerman, 10            20:10.0    Pine River-Backus     
   87    81  Braeden Davidson, 10         20:14.0    Lw/Rr/Indus           
   88    82  Luke Sechster, 9             20:16.0    Pine River-Backus     
   89    83  Grant Hemberger, 7           20:19.0    Bagley/Fosston        
   90    84  Peter Nierenhausen, 8        20:26.0    Crosby-Ironton        
   91    85  Owen Marvin, 9               20:27.0    Warroad               
   92    86  Gabriel Johnson, 10          20:28.0    Lw/Rr/Indus           
   93    87  Nick Ruiz, 11                20:29.0    Frazee                
   94    88  Drew Severtson, 8            20:30.0    D-G-F                 
   95        Ben Hendrickx, 9             20:55.0    New York Mills        
   96    89  Sam Smith, 8                 21:15.0    Crosby-Ironton        
   97    90  Andreas Aho, 7               21:18.0    U N C                 
   98    91  Zachary Fultz, 12            21:26.0    Bagley/Fosston        
   99    92  Kyle Tschida, 12             21:31.0    Pine River-Backus     
  100        Patrick Hofstrand, 9         21:34.0    Lake Park-Audubon     
  101    93  Carson Pagnac, 10            21:43.0    West Marshall         
  102    94  Tyler Estabrook, 9           21:45.0    West Marshall         
  103        Wesley Harmon, 9             21:46.0    Laporte               
  104    95  Wyatt Peterson, 9            21:51.0    Wadena-Deer Creek     
  105    96  Treydan Carlson, 9           21:58.0    Bagley/Fosston        
  106    97  Emmett Marvin, 7             21:59.0    Warroad               
  107    98  Colby Brunk, 9               22:08.0    Warroad               
  108    99  Cody Servis, 9               22:12.0    Lw/Rr/Indus           
  109   100  Joey Kekke, 10               22:20.0    West Marshall         
  110   101  Koby Johnson, 9              22:35.0    West Marshall         
  111        Adam Johnson, 7              22:37.0    East Grand Forks      
  112   102  Seth McGregor, 10            22:38.0    West Marshall         
  113   103  William Snobl, 9             22:41.0    Bagley/Fosston        
  114   104  Jay Gorton, 11               22:47.0    Pelican Rapids        
  115   105  Thom Pietruszewski, 8        23:21.0    West Marshall         
  116   106  Kyle Schiro, 9               23:35.0    Lw/Rr/Indus           
  117   107  Zachary Nordine, 10          25:09.0    West Marshall         
  118        Isaac Kruse, 10              25:14.0    Trek-North            
  119        Josh Fulton, 11              25:19.0    Trek-North            
  120   108  Yen Ching Liu, 10            25:48.0    Lw/Rr/Indus           
  121   109  Jacob Scherzer, 10           26:37.0    Bagley/Fosston        
  122        Aaron Oothoudt, 12           26:47.0    Trek-North  
 


